PUBLIC HEARING: BEGINS AT 5:45 .P.M.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUB-CHAPTER 25B, SECTION 25:21 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF GUEYDAN, LOUISIANA "ENTITLED "WATER RATES"

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUB-CHAPTER 25C, SECTION 25:55 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES ENTITLED "SEWERAGE SYSTEM"

TOWN OF GUEYDAN COUNCIL ROOM 600 MAIN ST., GUEYDAN, LA AGENDA FEBRUARY 4, 2025 6:OO P. M.

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Public Comment any item on the agenda (3 minutes per person)
- 5. Motion to approve & dispense reading of Minutes of January 7, 2025
- 6. Motion to approve & file reports of Tax Collector & Bookkeeper Discuss actual to budget
- 7. Lamp interest
- 8. Motion to ratify following transfers:

To General Fund:	January 07, 2025	Utility Fund	\$32,314.39 PAYROLL
To General Fund:	January 20, 2025	Utility Fund	\$29,131.29 PAYROLL
To General Fund: To General Fund:	January 4, 2024 January 28, 2025	SALES TAX SALES TAX	\$ 7,924.83 BCBS \$ 22,704.27 FIRE Veh
To Utility Fund:	January 28, 2025	Sales Tax	\$2,124.11 BCNS

- 9. Billing Adjustments for January 2025
- 10. Sellers & Associates
- 11. Adop6t System Survey & Questionnaire
- 12. Adopt "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUB-CHAPTER 25B, SECTION 25:21 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF GUEYDAN, LOUISIANA, ENTITLED "WATER RATES"
- 13. Adopt "AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SUB-CHAPTER 25C, SECTION 25:55 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF GUEYDAN, LOUISIANA ENTITLED "SEWERAGE SYSTEM"